445 21 1011 03 Feb 2008
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Product Specifications
OLR/OLF
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
LO--BOY
OIL FURNACE

H
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 445 21 1011 034
NEW MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER O L R 105 A 12 C
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 08 = 800 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 12 = 1200 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow 18 = 1800 CFM
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal 20 = 2000 CFM
T = Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
L = Lowboy A = 20 x 20
SERIES B = 24 x 24
F = Front Breech C = 21.1 x 21.5
R = Rear Breech INPUT, MBTUH
DIMENSIONS
Furnace Dimensions
Model No. A B C D E F G H
OLR105A12 21 193/4 32 41 2 173/4 2.4 193/4
OLF105A12 21 193/4 32 41 2 173/4 2.4 193/4
OLF140C12 223/4 211/2 43 44 11/2 17 2.4 211/8
OLR160B20 25 233/4 40 49 21/8 213/4 2.4 233/4
OLR182A16 22 20 43 441/4 11/4 20 2.4 20
Minimum Installation Clearances from
Combustible Materials
Application
OLR105
OLF105 OLR160
Sides
Furnace 1″ (25.4 mm) 1″ (25.4 mm)
Supply plenum, warm air duct
within 6 ′ of furnace 1″ (25.4 mm) 1″ (25.4 mm)
Back Furnace 1″ (25.4 mm) 18″ (457.2 mm)
Top Furnace casing or plenum 1″ (25.4 mm) 2″ (50.8 mm)
Bottom Furnace -- combustible floor 0″ 0″
Front Furnace 24″ (609.6 mm) 24″ (609.6 mm)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.445 21 1011 03 5
ACCESSORIES
Product
Model No. Burners
Nozzle
(not supplied)
Direct Vent
Terminal
Direct Vent
Pipe
Coil
Adapter
Accessories
Vestibule Kit
OLF105A12
N01J040
(Beckett--chimney)
(0.50 -- 70A) -- N03F015 ---- ----
OCA20 LBVEST1
0.60--70B -- N03H014 ---- ----
N01F032
(Riello--chimney)
(0.50 -- 60A) -- N03F014 ---- ----
0.60--60A -- N03F017 ---- ----
N01J038
(Beckett--direct vent)
(0.50 -- 60W) -- N03G010
VTK1
5″
IFV315 or
IFV323 or
IFV330
0.60 -- 60W -- N03G011
N01F034
(Riello--direct vent)
(0.50 -- 60W) -- N03G010
0.60 -- 60W -- N03G011